
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2447
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2010
RESERVATION FOR ANGLO-INDIAN COMMUNITY
Dias Dr. Charles

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for providing reservation of seats to Anglo-Indian community in professional courses in
the educational institutions established/controlled by Central Government, in the light that the community is inadequately represented
for obvious reasons; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(Dr. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) No, sir, 

(b) Does not arise. 
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